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APPENDIX A
Employees of Respondents AGI and AGPI

Accountant, AIS

Accountant, Corporate
Accountant, Plant

Accounting Clerk
Administrative Assistant

AIE Maintenance Lead

Analyst, Business Intelligence
Analyst, Compliance

Analyst, Pricing

Apprentice, Furnace
Apprentice, General Maintenance
Apprentice, Machine Repair
Apprentice, Maintenance
Apprentice, Mechanic
Apprentice, Mold Maker
Apprentice, Mold Runner
Apprentice, Operator
Apprentice, Operator Selector
Apprentice, Operator Sweeper
Asset Reliability Maintenance Planner
Assistant Finish Manager
Assistant Mold Shop Supervisor
Assistant Plant Manager

Batch & Furnace Basement Driver
Batch & Furnace Batch Mixer
Batch & Furnace Crew Leader
Batch & Furnace Forklift

Batch & Furnace Lead

Batch & Furnace Maintenance
Batch & Furnace Supervisor
Batch & Furnace Unloader
Batch & Furnace Utility

Box Shop Crew Leader

Box Shop Driver

Box Shop Worker

Bulk to Case Handler

Bulk to Case Lead

Bulk to Case Lift Truck Operator
Business Analyst

Carton Unloader

Carton Utility

Case Packer

Cleaner/Janitor



44. Clerk/Swing Selector
45. Cold End Cleanup/Painting
46. Cold End Crew Leader



90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.

Engineer, Furnace Operations
Engineer, Glass Technology
Engineer, Mechanical
Engineer, Mold Design
Engineer, Paper Packaging
Engineer, Process Food Safety
Engineer, Process Improvement



136. Journeyman Maintenance

137. Journeyman Maintenance Cold End

138. Journeyman Maintenance Hot End

139. Journeyman Maintenance Hot End Group Leader
140. Journeyman Mechanic

141. Journeyman Mechanic Cold End

142. Journeyman Mold Maker

143. Journeyman Operator Hot End

144. Journeyman Upkeep

145. Lab Technician

146. Line Upkeep

147. Load Center Crew Leader

148. Load Center Driver

149. Machine Repairman

150. Machinist

151. Maintenance Mechanic Crew Leader

152. Manager, Abatement Operations

153. Manager, Account Sales-Ardagh Direct
154. Manager, Asset Reliability Maintenance
155. Manager, Batch and Furnace

156. Manager, Carton Production & Scheduling
157. Manager, Cold End & Inspection Equipment
158. Manager, Cold End Job Change

159. Manager, Cold End Tank

160. Manager, Customer Service

161. Manager, Customer Service - Food & Beverage Services
162. Manager, Customer Service - Wine

163. Manager, Customer Service & Technical Specifications
164. Manager, Energy

165. Manager, Engineering

166. Manager, Environmental, Health & Safety
167. Manager, Facilities Engineering

168. Manager, Finance

169. Manager, Finish

170. Manager, Finished Process Improvement
171. Manager, Finished Products

172. Manager, Forming

173. Manager, Forming/Forehearth

174. Manager, Furnace Design & Construction
175. Manager, Furnace Operations

176. Manager, Health & Safety

177. Manager, Hot Tank

178. Manager, Human Resources

179. Manager, IS Machine & Forming

180. Manager, Job Change

181. Manager, Leave & Disability



182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.
210.
211.
212.
213.
214.
215.

Manager, Load Center

Manager, Load Center, Carton & Heldware
Manager, Logistics & Planning

Manager, Machine Repair

Manager, Maintenance Finish

Manager, Marketing & Communication
Manager, Master Data Management

Manager, Mold

Manager, Mold Repair

Manager, National Accounts

Manager, Operational Process

Manager, Operations

Manager, Packaging Quality

Manager, Packing & Carton

Manager, Parts & Distribution

Manager, People Development

Manager, Planning

Manager, Plant Engineering

Manager, Plant Environmental, Health & Safety
Manager, Plant Human Resources

Manager, Plant Job Change

Manager, Pricing

Manager, Process Improvement

Manager, Production

Manager, Production Planning

Manager, Project Engineering

Manager, Quality

Manager, Quality & Technical Services - Beer & Beverages
Manager, Quality & Technical Services - Food & Beverage
Manager, Quality & Technical Services - Food & Spirits
Manager, Quality Analysis

Manager, Quality Control

Manager, Quality System



228.
229.
230.
231.
232,
233,
234,
235,
236.
237.
238,
239,
240.
241.
242,
243,
dS)4

Manager, Warehouse & Shipping
Mechanic

Mix & Melt Technician

Mold Clean & Storage

Mold Cleaners Group Lead

Mold Hanger Repair

Mold Maker

Mold Maker Crew Leader

Mold Runner

Mold Runner - Clean & Polish Leader
Mold Runner - Cleaner

Mold Runner - Cleaner & Polisher
Mold Runner Crew Leader

Mold Runner Journeyman

Mold Runner Utility

Mold Shop Crew Leader



274.
275.
276.
277.
278.
279.
280.
281.
282.
283.
284.
285.
286.

Resort Group Leader

Selector

Senior Accountant, Corporate
Senior Electronic Technician

Senior Engineer, Furnace Operations
Senior Engineer, Furnace Design
Senior Engineer, Project

Senior Engineer, Project Electrical
Senior Engineer, Project Mechanical
Senior Engineer, Technical Services
Senior Manager, Cold End Tank
Senior Manager, Compliance



320. Supervisor, Finish

321. Supervisor, Finishing

322. Supervisor, Forming

323. Supervisor, Hot End

324. Supervisor, Maintenance

325. Supervisor, Mold Runner

326. Supervisor, Mold Shop

327. Supervisor, Production, Planning, and Procurement
328. Supervisor, Quality

329. Supervisor, Quality Control

330. Supervisor, SAP Master Data

331. Supervisor, Shift

332. Supervisor, Shipping & Warehouse
333. Supervisor, Stockroom

334. Supervisor, Stores

335. Sweeper Driver

336. Talent Acquisition Coordinator
337. Talent Acquisition Leader

338. Unitizer

339. Utility Driver

340. Ware Gauger

341. A position that has a functionally equivalent job description to a position listed above.



